

2019 FAUROT PARK LOWER BOWL DRAINAGE PROJECT PROJECT NO. 11-19 UNIT BID SHEET					Jagger Construction LLC Lima, Ohio		Blausey Truck Service & Excavating, LLC 2601 Hessville Rd Elmore, Oh 43416		Fenson Contracting LLC 17642 St. Rt. 190 Fort Jennings, Oh 45844		Turf Concepts 685 N Kemp Elida, Oh 45807	
Ref No.	Spec Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	201	Catchbasin Removed, As Per Plan	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
2	201	Tree Removed, 12"-24" As Per Plan	Each	1		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 400.00		\$ 250.00
3	201	Clearing & Grubbing, As Per Plan	LS	1		\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 500.00
4	201	Pipe removal -break down old 8" tile	L.F.	210	\$ 5.71	\$ 1,199.10	\$ 2.38	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00
5	203	Excavation	Cu. Yds.	220	\$ 11.36	\$ 2,499.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00
6	611	4" Conduit, Type "C", 707.32	L.F.	3900 ft	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 18,525.00
7	611	6" Conduit, Type "C", 707.33	L.F.	305 ft	\$ 2.71	\$ 826.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,982.50
8	611	8" Conduit, Type "B", 707.33	L.F.	650 ft	\$ 4.07	\$ 2,645.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,525.00
9	611	12" Conduit, Type "B", 707.33	L.F.	320 ft	\$ 5.34	\$ 1,708.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 3,760.00
10	611	12"x12"x8" Tee	Each	1	\$ 615.87	\$ 615.87	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
11	611	Catch Basin No.3-2Bw/Neenah R-3405 Frame & Grate	Each	6	\$ 999.56	\$ 5,997.36	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
12	611	4" tile taps	Each	33	\$ 134.90	\$ 4,451.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00
13	659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mix	Sq. Yds.	8,600	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,880.00
14	832	Sediguard Inlet protection Device or Approved Equal	Each	6	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
15	S-1	# 57 Granular Stone , As Per Plan	Ton	280	\$ 27.66	\$ 7,744.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00
16	S-2	1" River rock around WQ 1.1 structures	Ton	5	\$ 148.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
17	S-3	ODOT WQ 1.1, As Per Plan	Each	2	\$ 3,772.40	\$ 7,544.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Contingency						Total	\$ 49,506.68	\$ 49,630.00		\$ 53,055.00		\$ 63,672.50
18	S-4	Half Height concrete head wall around existing 36" concrete strom sewer	EA.	1		\$ 4,075.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 3,900.00
19	S-5	Duckbill Check Valve for a 36" concrete strom sewer conduit	LS	1		\$ 21,273.86		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 15,500.00		\$ 13,750.00
20	S-6	Type "B" Rock Channel Protection	CY	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
						Total	\$ 26,148.86	\$ 9,400.00		\$ 23,200.00		\$ 17,850.00
					Project Total	\$ 75,655.54		\$ 59,030.00		\$ 76,255.00		\$ 81,522.50

disqualified per bidding parameters

2019 FAUROT PARK LOWER BOWL DRAINAGE PROJECT PROJECT NO. 11-19 UNIT BID SHEET					VTF Excavation LLC 8398 Celina-Mendon Rd Celina, Oh 45822		Oheil Site solutions 2109 East Social Row Rd Dayton, Oh 45458		All Purpose Contracting 24533 Road U-20 Delphos, Oh 45833		R D Jones Excavating 10225 Alger Rd Harrod, Oh 45850	
Ref No.	Spec Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	201	Catchbasin Removed, As Per Plan	Each	2	\$ 171.83	\$ 343.66	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
2	201	Tree Removed, 12"-24" As Per Plan	Each	1		\$ 787.08		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 800.00		\$ 800.00
3	201	Clearing & Grubbing, As Per Plan	LS	1		\$ 4,298.30		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,000.00
4	201	Pipe removal -break down old 8" tile	L.F.	210	\$ 1.28	\$ 268.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,470.00
5	203	Excavation	Cu. Yds.	220	\$ 14.95	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,750.00
6	611	4" Conduit, Type "C", 707.32	L.F.	3900 ft	\$ 3.54	\$ 13,806.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,700.00
7	611	6" Conduit, Type "C", 707.33	L.F.	305 ft	\$ 6.11	\$ 1,863.55	\$ 8.60	\$ 2,623.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,575.00
8	611	8" Conduit, Type "B", 707.33	L.F.	650 ft	\$ 8.27	\$ 5,375.50	\$ 11.70	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,700.00
9	611	12" Conduit, Type "B", 707.33	L.F.	320 ft	\$ 14.69	\$ 4,700.80	\$ 14.40	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,360.00
10	611	12"x12"x8" Tee	Each	1	\$ 93.13	\$ 93.13	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
11	611	Catch Basin No.3-2Bw/Neenah R-3405 Frame & Grate	Each	6	\$ 2,185.95	\$ 13,115.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
12	611	4" tile taps	Each	33	\$ 18.02	\$ 594.66	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,290.00
13	659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mix	Sq. Yds.	8,600	\$ 1.33	\$ 11,438.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,600.00
14	832	Sediguard Inlet protection Device or Approved Equal	Each	6	\$ 43.66	\$ 261.96	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
15	S-1	# 57 Granular Stone , As Per Plan	Ton	280	\$ 20.59	\$ 5,765.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 5,740.00
16	S-2	1" River rock around WQ 1.1 structures	Ton	5	\$ 131.29	\$ 656.45	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 167.50
17	S-3	ODOT WQ 1.1, As Per Plan	Each	2	\$ 1,130.39	\$ 2,260.78	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
Contingency						Total	\$ 68,918.75	\$ 73,444.00		\$ 96,610.00		\$ 119,652.50
18	S-4	Half Height concrete head wall around existing 36" concrete strom sewer	EA.	1		\$ 1,623.07		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 1,350.00
19	S-5	Duckbill Check Valve for a 36" concrete strom sewer conduit	LS	1		\$ 14,085.89		\$ 13,000.00		\$ 21,500.00		\$ 20,200.00
20	S-6	Type "B" Rock Channel Protection	CY	2	\$ 235.91	\$ 471.82	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
						Total	\$ 16,180.78	\$ 15,300.00		\$ 27,660.00		\$ 21,740.00
					Project Total	\$ 85,099.53		\$ 88,744.00		\$ 124,270.00		\$ 141,392.50

* The City of Lima reserves the right to non-perform any part of the work described herein if deemed necessary by The City of Lima.

** The Total Unit Price bid shall govern the proposal and must be filled out in its entirety with its TOTAL matching that shown on the bid proposal.